

## Press Release 2024-08-22

media.woodsafe.com

## Woodsafe continues to strengthen the organisation

Jens Erneholt joins Woodsafe Timber Protection AB as Technical Advisor to increase Woodsafe's presence in the industry and spread the knowledge of how to build safer wood projects in the future.

Woodsafe Timber Protection is a market-leading manufacturer of fire-retardant wood. The role of Technical Advisor will involve a strong focus on the company's continued growth journey and bringing information and facts about fire protected timber to stakeholders, such as fire consultants, architects, designers, builders and buyers based on Woodsafe's knowledge concept.

Jens, with previous employment at WSP, Sizes and ESSVE and with his 12 years of experience in projects with wooden structures, as well as being a driving force and well-known in the wood construction industry, will add a lot with his knowledge and with his network of contacts.

'I know he will be a valuable and welcome asset in our organisation and for our partners,' says CEO Thomas Bengtsson

'It feels incredibly exciting to join Woodsafe's organisation at this time. Woodsafe is facing an expansive journey while wood construction is increasing globally. Thomas and his colleagues have stubbornly and purposefully built and run an impressive production that supplies the construction project market with fireproof wood. Information and knowledge have become increasingly important as the need to build more sustainably and visually with wood has grown,' says Jens Erneholt.

Mr. Erneholt took up his new post at the beginning of August 2024.

Information about Woodsafe Timber Protection can be found at <a href="https://www.woodsafe.com">www.woodsafe.com</a>, <a href="mailto:media.woodsafe.com">media.woodsafe.com</a>

For more information, contact:

Woodsafe Timber Protection AB Thomas Bengtsson, CEO Thomas.bengtsson@woodsafe.com

Jens Erneholt, Technical Advisor jens.erneholt@woodsafe.com



Woodsafe Timber Protection AB is a manufacturer working exclusively with industrial ffire retardant treatment of solid wood and plywood. The company's operations are subject to third-party manufacturing control and, since 2008, is the only manufacturer with two systems and type approval certificates according to Boverket BBR and Plan, -och Bygglagen PBL (SFS 2010:900).

Woodsafe Timber Protection AB was Europe's first CE-marked manufacturer of fire retardant treated wood and our quality and management system is certified according to ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018. Annually we handle more than 1400 projects with distribution all over Europe and parts of the world.

Reference projects include the world's tallest wooden skyscraper, Mjøstårnet in Brumunddal, the world's largest oak roof Gardermoen Pir Nord, Ilulissat Icefjord - UNESCO World Heritage Centre in Greenland, and Cederhusen. The WOODSAFE® brand is owned by Woodsafe Timber Protection AB.'